DCS Series
© 2014 Hatco Corporation
Decorative Carving Station
Replacement Parts List
Model Name Page
DCS400-1 .............................2
DCS400-1CM........................4
Model Name Page

Quantity Overhead
Heat Lamps
Model Designation
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit or injury to
personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
Item Description Part Number Qty.
9 Bulb
120 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.069.00 1
240 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.100.00 1
10 Switch, Rocker 02.19.177.00 1
11 Feet R05.30.029.00 4
Wiring Diagram
120 V 10-01-801
230 V 10-01-849
3Form No. DCSRP-0514
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Hook Assembly, Center Mount
Bright Nickel R00.04.0085.00 1
Bright Brass R00.04.0086.00 1
Bright Copper R00.04.0096.00 1
Antique Bronze R00.04.0076.00 1
2 Locknut 02.20.270.00 2
3 Cap, Post 04.52.016.00 1
4 Nipple, Straight 02.20.359.00 1
5 Coiled Cord 02.18.253.00 1
6 T-Block R02.15.030.00 1
7 Cord Grip 02.20.212.00 1
8 Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 1
CEE Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
BS-1363 02.18.066.00 1
AS-3112 02.18.104.00 1
Parts for DCS400-1 Models
 The shaded areas contain part information for
          International models only.
4 Form No. DCSRP-0514
5
9
12
2
3
4
11
8
7
6
10
13
16
17
14
15
18
19
1
Specification
label inside
of shade.
DECORATIVE CARVING STATION
DCS400-1CM Models
D C S 4 0 0 - 1 C M
Decorative Carving Station
Shade Style Number Quantity Overhead Heat Lamps
Countertop Mount
Model Designation
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit or injury to
personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
5Form No. DCSRP-0514
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Hook Assembly, Center Mount
Bright Nickel R00.04.0085.00 1
Bright Brass R00.04.0086.00 1
Bright Copper R00.04.0096.00 1
Antique Bronze R00.04.0076.00 1
2 Locknut 02.20.270.00 2
3 Cap, Post 04.52.016.00 1
4 Nipple, Straight 02.20.359.00 1
5 Coiled Cord 02.18.253.00 1
6 T-Block R02.15.030.00 1
7 Cord Grip R02.20.259.00 1
8 Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 1
CEE Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
BS-1363 02.18.066.00 1
AS-3112 02.18.104.00 1
9 Bulb
120 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.069.00 1
240 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.100.00 1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
10 Switch, Toggle 02.19.168.00 1
11 Post Base
Night Sky 04.52.219.00 1
Sawgrass 04.52.220.00 1
Gray Granite 04.52.221.00 1
Bermuda Sand 04.52.222.00 1
12 Plate 04.52.217.00 1
13 Cover, Wire Box 04.52.133.00 1
14 Washers 05.11.056.00 4
15 Screws 05.04.819.00 4
16 Wire Box 04.52.131.00 1
17 Clamp Plate 04.52.218.00 1
18 Washers, Clamp Plate 05.11.013.00 4
19 Nuts, Clamp Plate 05.04.546.00 4
Wiring Diagram
120 V 10-01-1107
230 V 10-01-1108
Parts for DCS400-1CM Models
 The shaded areas contain part information for
          International models only.
6 Form No. DCSRP-0514
D C S B 4 0 0 - X X X X - X
Decorative Carving Station
Heated Base
Shade Style Number
Depth of Heated Base (inches)
(Diameter for
Round Heated Base)
Width of Heated Base (inches)
(R = Round Heated Base)
Quantity Overhead Heat Lamps
Model Designation
DECORATIVE CARVING STATION
DCSB400-2420-1, DCSB400-3624-2, and DCSB400-R24-1 Models
1
5 9
10
11
12
14
2
3
4
13
8
7
6
15
16
Specification
label
on bottom
of unit.
Left Side Mount Right Side Mount Center Mount
Model DCSB400-R24-1
7Form No. DCSRP-0514
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Hook Assembly, Center Mount
(DCSB400-R24-1 Models only)
Bright Nickel R00.04.0085.00 1
Bright Brass R00.04.0086.00 1
Bright Copper R00.04.0096.00 1
Antique Bronze R00.04.0076.00 1
Hook Assembly, Right Side Mount
(DCSB400-3624-2 Models only)
Bright Nickel R00.04.0075.00 1
Bright Brass R00.04.0077.00 1
Bright Copper R00.04.0095.00 1
Antique Bronze R00.04.0084.00 1
Hook Assembly, Left Side Mount
(DCSB400-2420-1 and -3624-2 Models only)
Bright Nickel R00.04.0072.00 1
Bright Brass R00.04.0073.00 1
Bright Copper R00.04.0094.00 1
Antique Bronze R00.04.0078.00 1
2 Locknut 02.20.270.00 2
3 Cap, Post 04.52.016.00 1
4 Nipple, Straight 02.20.359.00 1
5 Coiled Cord 02.18.253.00 1
6 T-Block R02.15.030.00 1
7 Cord Grip
Right Angle 02.20.330.00 1
Straight 02.20.212.00 1
8 Cord
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 1
CEE Schuko 02.18.077.00 1
BS-1363 02.18.066.00 1
AS-3112 02.18.104.00 1
9 Bulb
120 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.069.00 1–2
240 V, 250 W, White, Coated 02.30.100.00 1–2
10 Glass
DCSB400-R24-1 Model 04.40.330.00 1
DCSB400-2420-1 Model 04.40.329.00 1
DCSB400-3624-2 Model 04.40.344.00 1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
11 Cutting Board, Swanstone
DCSB400-R24-1 Model
Night Sky 04.52.187.00 1